
Compliance and Legal Issues

2012 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Hunter Walton General Counsel & Senior Vice President hwalton@alaha.org

Arizona Debbie Johnston Vice President, Regulatory Affairs djohnston@azhha.org

California Jana DuBois Vice Presidnet, Legal Cousel jdubois@calhospital

Lois Richardson

Vice President, Privacy & Legal 

Publications/Education lricharson@calhospital.org

Colorado Ginny Brown

Vice President of Legislative and Regulatory 

Affairs Ginny.brown@cha.com

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO waye@deha.org

Florida Bill Bell General Counsel  billb@fha.org

Kathy Reep Vice President, Financial Services kathyr@fha.org
Georgia Temple Sellers Vice President, Legal Services tsellers@gha.org

Illinois Mark Deaton Senior. Vice President & General Counsel mdeaton@ihastaff.org

Indiana Betsy Lee Director/Indiana Patient Safety Center blee@ihaconnect.org
Kansas Deborah Stern Vice President Clinical, Legal Counsel dstern@kha-net.org

Kentucky Brian Brezosky Senior Vice President and General Counsel bbrezosky@kyha.com

Louisiana Clark Cosse CGO & General Counsel ccosse@lhaonline.org

Maine Sandra Parker Vice President and General Counsel sparker@themha.org

Massachusetts Tim Gens

Exec VP & General Cousel, Government 

Poolicy & Legal Affairs tgens@mhalink.org 

Anul Goel Vice President, Legal & Regulatory Affairs agoel@mhalink.org
Michigan Amy Barkholz General Counsel abarkholz@mha.org

Minnesota Ben Peltier Vice President, Legal Services bpeltier@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Anne Curchin Vice President of Legal Affairs achurchin@main.mhanet.com
Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

Nevada Bill Welch President bill@nvha.net

New Hampshire Leslie Melby Vice Pressident, State Government Relations lmelby@njja.org

New Jersey Sarah Lechner General Counsel slechner@njha.com
New Mexico Jeff Dye President & CEO jdye@mnhsc.com

New York Mark Thomas General Counsel mthomas@hanys.org

North Dakota N/A

Ohio Mary Gallagher Senior Vice President & COO maryg@ohanet.org
Oklahoma Patti Davis Executive Vice President davis@okoha.com

Oregon Gwen Dayton Executive Vice President and General Counsel gdayton@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Kelly Thompson Senior Director, Regulatory Advocacy kthompson@haponline.org
Tennessee Michele Long Senior Vice President mlong@tha.com

Texas Charles Bailey

Senior Vice President, Legal, Regulatory and 

Compliance, General Counsel cbailey@tha.org

Utah

Deb Wynkoop           

 Dave Gessell

Director, Health Policy      

Vice President, Government Affairs        

deb@uha-utah.org 

dave@uha-utah.org

Washington Taya Briley General Legal Counsel tayab@wsha.org

Wisconsin Laura Leitch Senior Vice President and General Counsel lleitch@wha.org

Wyoming Steve Bahmer Vice President steve@wyohospitals.com
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